
Athletic Director Todd Parness tparness@fairfieldschools.org
Athletic Trainer Sydney Judkins sjudkins@fairfieldschools.org
Strength Coach Mawusi Amos-Mandela m.amosmandela@gmail.com
Site Director Phil Simpson psimpson@fairfieldschools.org
Site Director Daniel Farina dfarina@fairfieldschools.org

Fall Coaches
Sport P Name e-mail
Cheerleading HC Ashley Carolan acarolan@fairfieldschools.org
Cheerleading AC Erin Colonnese ecolonnese@fairfieldschools.org
Cross Country HC Christina Caron ccaron@fairfieldschools.org
Cross Country AC Dave Craven dcraven@fairfieldschools.org
Field Hockey HC Joe Skarupa jskarupa@fairfieldschools.org
Field Hockey AC Sarah Huntington shuntington@fairfieldschools.org
Field Hockey AC Karen Seltenreich kseltenreich@fairfieldschools.org
Field Hockey AC Maribeth Konstanty MKONSTANTY@fairfieldschools.org
Football HC Mitchell Ross ludlowefalconfootball@gmail.com
Football AC Bob Alvarado Bobzuki55@gmail.com
Football AC Owen Cassidy ojcassidy@gmail.com
Football AC Brad Cascella bcascella@tbgct.com
Football AC Jeff Cavagnaro JCavagnaro@stamfordct.gov
Football AC Ronald Ciccia rciccia@fairfieldschools.org
Football AC Rocco Colandro Colandro71@yahoo.com
Football AC Ryan Falaguerra Ry85@sbcglobal.net
Football AC Stephen Muller smuller@fairfieldschools.org
Football AC Ricardo Rivera rrivera@fairfieldschools.org
Football AC Peter Tallman tallmanp723@gmail.com
Soccer, Boys' HC Kevin O'Hara kohara@fairfieldschools.org
Soccer, Boys' AC Wayne Schwaeber wschwaeber@fairfieldschools.org
Soccer, Boys' AC Ike-Chukwu Nwagwu inwagwu@fairfieldschools.org
Soccer, Boys' AC Jeffrey Swan jeffreyswan@gmail.com
Soccer, Girls' HC Peter Nikac pnikac@fairfieldschools.org
Soccer, Girls' AC Alysa Cristo acristo@fairfieldschools.org
Soccer, Girls' AC Danilo Bottasso Martins dbm,brazil@gmail.com
Soccer, Girls' AC Kenneth Strachan kdstrachan@sbcglobal.net
Swimming, Girls' HC Sara Singer speck@fairfieldschools.org
Swimming, Girls' AC Nicholas Targonski ntargonski@gmail.com
Unified Sports HC Dave Schulz commishfciac@gmail.com
Volleyball HC Megan Skelton mskelton@fairfieldschools.org
Volleyball AC Jon Mercado jonm606@gmail.com
Volleyball AC Victoria Jenkins VJENKINS@fairfieldschools.org
Underlined = Varsity Coach

mailto:tparness@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:sjudkins@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:psimpson@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:dfarina@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:acarolan@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:ecolonnese@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:ccaron@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:dcraven@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:jskarupa@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:shuntington@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:kseltenreich@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:ludlowefalconfootball@gmail.com
mailto:Bobzuki55@gmail.com
mailto:ojcassidy@gmail.com
mailto:bcascella@tbgct.com
mailto:JCavagnaro@stamfordct.gov
mailto:rciccia@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:Colandro71@yahoo.com
mailto:Ry85@sbcglobal.net
mailto:smuller@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:rrivera@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:tallmanp723@gmail.com
mailto:kohara@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:wschwaeber@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:inwagwu@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:jeffreyswan@gmail.com
mailto:pnikac@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:acristo@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:kdstrachan@sbcglobal.net
mailto:speck@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:ntargonski@gmail.com
mailto:commishfciac@gmail.com
mailto:mskelton@fairfieldschools.org
mailto:jonm606@gmail.com
mailto:VJENKINS@fairfieldschools.org


Winter Coaches
Sport P Name e-mail
Basketball, Boys HC John Dailey jdailey@fairfieldschools.org
Basketball, Boys AC Robert Kinsley rkinsley@fairfieldschools.org
Basketball, Boys AC Joseph Bossio josephbossio@acievementfirst.org
Basketball, Girls' HC Sara Kinsley sara.kinsley203@gmail.com
Basketball, Girls' AC Paige Moore pmoore@fairfieldschools.org
Basketball, Girls' AC Briana Curran brianacurran10@gmail.com
Bowling HC Brendan Puskar bpuskar@fairfieldschools.org
Cheerleading HC Ashley Carolan acarolan@fairfieldschools.org
Cheerleading AC Amanda O'Brien amandaaa511@aim.com
Cheerleading AC Erin Colonnese ecolonnese@fairfieldschools.org
Fencing HC Jim Roberts jroberts@fairfieldschools.org
Fencing AC Justin Dion justin107@gmail.com
Gymnastics HC Kim Longobucco klongobucco@fairfieldschools.org
Gymnastics AC Elizabeth Cerny ECERNY@fairfieldschools.org
Gymnastics AC Taylor Risley trisley@fairfieldschools.org
Ice Hockey, Girls' HC Brian Depodesta bdepo44@gmail.com
Ice Hockey, Girls' AC Chelsea Crowley ccrowley@fairfieldschools.org
Ice Hockey, Girls' AC Joe Signorile jsignorile@fairfieldschools.org
Ice Hockey, Boys' HC Carl Larouche carl.larouche19515@gmail.com
Ice Hockey, Boys' AC Mark Mongillo colleenmong@sbcglobal.net
Ice Hockey, Boys' AC David Canfarotta davecanfy@gmail.com
Ski Team HC Gary Quiricone gquiricone@fairfieldschools.org
Ski Team AC Rick Quiricone rquiricone@fairfieldschools.org
Swimming, Boys' HC Nicholas Targonski ntargonski@gmail.com
Swimming, Boys' AC Kylen Farrell kylen.farrell@gmail.com
Indoor Track, Boys' HC Dave Nulf dnulf@fairfieldschools.org
Indoor Track, Boys' AC Kelly Renna krenna@fairfieldschools.org
Indoor Track, Girls' HC Matt McCloskey mccloskey@fairfieldschools.org
Indoor Track, Girls' AC Justin Tomczyk jtomczk@fairfieldschools.org
Weight Trainer Owen Cassidy ojcassidy@gmail.com
Wrestling HC Nick Garoffolo nicholas.garoffolo@asml.com
Wrestling AC AJ Kelly-Ruberti akellyruberti@fairfieldschools.org
Wrestling AC Matthew Garoffolo matt.garoffolo@yahoo.com
Underlined = Varsity Coach
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Spring Coaches
Sport P Name e-mail
Baseball HC Mike Francese mfrancese@fairfieldschools.org
Baseball AC Eric August auguste@trumbull.ps.org
Baseball AC Matthew Lee mlee@fairfieldschools.org
Baseball AC Joseph Signorile jsignorile@fairfieldschools.org
Baseball AC Joe Skarupa jskarupa@fairfieldschools.org
Golf, Boys' HC Gary Bock garycb21@gmail.com
Golf, Boys' AC Ken Struckman kstruckman@fairfieldschools.org
Golf, Girls' HC Lindsay Waak Lwaak@fairfieldschools.org
Golf, Girls' AC Phil Simpson psimpson@fairfieldschools.org
Lacrosse, Boys' HC Chris Parisi cparisi@fairfield.k12.ct.us
Lacrosse, Boys' AC Scott Bartush sbartush@fairfieldschools.org
Lacrosse, Boys' AC Robert Kinsley rkinsley@fairfieldschools.org
Lacrosse, Boys' AC Stephen Swett sswett@fairfieldschools.org
Lacrosse, Girls' HC Amanda Mastera amanda.mastera@gmail.com
Lacrosse, Girls' AC Erin Anne Sweeney esweeney@fairfieldschools.org
Lacrosse, Girls' AC Sarah Huntington shuntington@fairfieldschools.org
Lacrosse, Girls' AC Peter Nikac pnikac@fairfieldschools.org
Sailing HC
Sailing AC Chris Oburchay coburchay@fairfieldschools.org
Softball HC Lou Bunosso lbunosso@gmail.com
Softball AC Anna Newberg anewberg@fairfieldschools.org
Softball AC Robert Alvarado ralvarado@fairfieldschools.org
Tennis, Boys' HC Andrew Jorgensen ajorgensen@fairfieldschools.org
Tennis, Boys' AC James Schaper jpschaper@hotmail.com
Tennis, Girls' HC John Reisert jreisert@fairfieldschools.org
Tennis, Girls' AC Mike Grasso mgrasso@fairfieldschools.org
Track Boys' HC Dave Nulf dnulf@fairfieldschools.org
Track Boys' AC Vinnie Camara vcamara2@fairfieldschools.org
Track Girls' HC Kelly Renna krenna@fairfieldschools.org
Track Girls' AC Susan Christoffersen schristoffersen@fairfieldschools.org
Volleyball, Boys' HC Ryan Mintzer-Woodcock rclay7@hotmail.com
Volleyball, Boys' AC Jon Mercado jonm606@gmail.com
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